HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

April 27,2007 Hearing Room E

3:00 P.M. Tapes 43 - 46

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Ron Maurer

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

HJM 23 — Public Hearing
HJM 23 — Work Session
HB 2800 — Work Session
HB 3088 — Work Session
HB 2648 — Work Session
HB 3088 — Work Session
HB 2733 — Work Session
HB 2648 — Work Session
HB 2953 — Work Session
HB 3099 — Work Session
HB 3501 — Work Session
HB 3097 — Work Session
HB 3094 — Work Session

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
43A 003 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:05 p.m.
005 Chair Greenlick
027 Vice-Chair Richardson
028 Chair Greenlick
HJM 23 — PUBLIC HEARING
050 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
061 Janet Bauer, Policy Analyst, Oregon Center for Public Policy
(OCPP)
072 Chair Greenlick
43A 073 Ms. Bauer
079 Chair Greenlick

HJM 23 — WORK SESSION

086

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HIJM 23-1

amendments dated 04/27/07.



HB 2800 - WORK SESSION

088

089

095

108

44A

HB 3088 — WORK SESSION

115
138
142
196
197
266
268
293
297
324
326
365
412

010

011

44A

014
024
036
043
047
048
049
053
058
060
062
065
088
090
092

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HJM 23 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED

recommendation.
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. KOTEK AND REP. GELSER will lead discussion on
the floor.

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 2800 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 8-1-0

AYE: 8 - Bruun, Cannon, Flores, Gelser, Kotek,

Maurer, Richardson, Greenlick

NAY: 1 - Bonamici

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT B)
Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bruun

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Bonamici

Ms. Thiele-Cirka



098
100
102
107
108
113

116

122

124
130
165
182
193
201
207
230
239

241
HB 2648 — WORK SESSION

258
261
44A 288
290
303
305
307
317
335
340
353
354
356
359
364

368

369

373

374
HB 3088 — WORK SESSION

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Maurer

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to RESCIND HB 3088-1
amendments dated 04/11/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3088-4
amendments dated 04/27/07.

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT C)

Jim Gardner, Representative, PARMA

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Gardner

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Gardner

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Gardner

Rep. Bonamici

Mr. Gardner

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to RESCIND HB 2648-1
amendments dated 03/22/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2648-3
amendments dated 04/24/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick



43B

43B

HB 2733 — WORK SESSION

389
401
425

003
012

015
023

030
038
040
043
045
070

072

44B

088
104
144
155

198
241
245
261
266
288
299
305
311
314
326
332
390
410
418
004
009
010
012
025
026

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Flores

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Gelser

MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves HB 3088 to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
the SUBSEQUENT REFERRALS to the
committees on Ways and Means and Revenue BE
RESCINDED and BE REFERRED to the
committee on Rules.

Rep. Bruun

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Gelser

VOTE: 7-2-0

AYE: 7 - Bonamici, Bruun, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,
Richardson, Greenlick

NAY: 2 - Flores, Maurer

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Greenlick

Rep. Cannon

Bruce Bishop, State Legislative Director, Oregon Association of
Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS)

Dave Fiskum, Representative, Providence Health System
Chair Greenlick

Mr. Fiskum

Rep. Bonamici

Mr. Fiskum

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Bishop

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Bishop

Mr. Fiskum

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Fiskum

Mr. Bishop

Rep. Flores

Mr. Bishop

Rep. Bruun

Mr. Bishop

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici



030
043
047
048
051
HB 2648 — WORK SESSION

061

44B 065
068
083
114

122
HB 2953 — WORK SESSION

128
130
133
146
179
182

200
204
208
212
217
226
239
259
268
304
321
327
333
335

339

341

355

Mr. Fiskum
Mr. Bishop
Chair Greenlick
Mr. Bishop
Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 2648 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

Vice-Chair Richardson

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Rep. Bruun

VOTE: 7-2-0

AYE: 7 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek, Maurer,

Richardson, Greenlick

NAY: 2 - Bruun, Flores

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT E)

Ms. Thiele-Cirka (EXHIBIT F)

Michael Becker, Vice-President of Public Policy & Community

Affairs, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of Oregon

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Becker

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Becker

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Bruun

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2953-1
amendments dated 04/20/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2953 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means.

VOTE: 6-3-0

AYE: 6 - Bonamici, Bruun, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,



45A

HB 3099 —- WORK SESSION

360

HB 3501 —- WORK SESSION

370

410
411
430
002
013
016
018
020

022
025

026

029
063
067
093
105
137
169
197
206

213
219
230
249

252

45A

286
290
302

312
316
321

Greenlick

NAY: 3 - Flores, Maurer, Richardson
Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS G —

M)

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka (EXHIBIT N)

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3099-2
amendments dated 4/23/07.

Chair Greenlick

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 3099 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Rep. Bonamici

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Cannon (EXHIBIT O)

Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Bruun

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek withdraws motion

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 3099 AS AMENDED to the
floor WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to
passage.

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Gelser

VOTE: 5-3-1

AYE: 5 - Bruun, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek, Greenlick

NAY: 3 - Bonamici, Maurer, Richardson

ABSENT: 1 - Flores

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Paul Phillips, Representative, Coalition for Healthy Oregon
(COHO) (EXHIBIT P)

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3501-2



HB 3097 - WORK SESSION

323
331

333
338
341

353

358

46A

46A

HB 3094 - WORK SESSION

379
384
008
016
019

022

023

029

030

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

040
044

~TEQmmUaw>

amendments dated 04/27/07.

Vice-Chair Kotek

VOTE: 6-0-3

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 3 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser

Vice-Chair Richardson

Vice-Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 3501 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the
SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on
Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.

VOTE: 6-0-3

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 3 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. RICHARDSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 3097-4
amendments dated 04/25/07.

VOTE: 5-0-4

EXCUSED: 4 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 3097 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 5-0-4

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 4 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick
Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:33 p.m.

HJM 23, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 3088, -4 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2648, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2733, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2953, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2953, OMIP Fiscal Impact Statement, staff, 2 pp

HB 3099, written testimony of Sen. Alan Bates, staff, 4 pp
HB 3099, written testimony of Lisanne Pearcy, staff, 2 pp
HB 3099, written testimony of Roger Burt, staff, 1 p



SOZZ A —

HB 3099, written testimony of Dr. Jim Thompson, staff, 3 pp
HB 3099, written testimony of Dr. Mel Kohn, staff, 1 p

HB 3099, written testimony of April Love, staff, 81 pp

HB 3099, written testimony of Jim Neilson, staff, 1 p

HB 3099, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3099, written testimony, Rep. Ben Cannon, 2 pp

HB 3501, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p



