HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

April 27, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 43 - 46

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer
	•

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HJM 23 – Public Hearing
HJM 23 – Work Session
HB 2800 – Work Session
HB 3088 – Work Session
HB 2648 – Work Session
HB 3088 – Work Session
HB 2733 – Work Session
HB 2648 – Work Session
HB 2953 – Work Session
HB 3099 – Work Session
HB 3501 – Work Session
HB 3097 – Work Session
HB 3094 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
43A	003	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:05 p.m.
	005	Chair Greenlick
	027	Vice-Chair Richardson
	028	Chair Greenlick
HJM 23 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	050	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	061	Janet Bauer, Policy Analyst, Oregon Center for Public Policy (OCPP)
	072	Chair Greenlick
43A	073	Ms. Bauer
	079	Chair Greenlick
HJM 23 – WO	RK SESSION	
	086	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HJM 23-1 amendments dated 04/27/07.

	088	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	089	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HJM 23 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
		recommendation.
	095	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. KOTEK AND REP. GELSER will lead discussion on
		the floor.
	108	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 2800 –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	115	Rep. Flores
	138	Chair Greenlick
	142	Rep. Flores
	196	Chair Greenlick
	197	Rep. Bonamici
	266	Chair Greenlick
	268	Vice-Chair Kotek
	293	Chair Greenlick
	297	Vice-Chair Richardson
	324	Chair Greenlick
	326	Rep. Maurer
	365	Chair Greenlick
	412	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 2800 to the floor with a DO
	412	PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
		REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
		Means by prior reference.
44A	010	VOTE: 8-1-0
		AYE: 8 - Bruun, Cannon, Flores, Gelser, Kotek,
		Maurer, Richardson, Greenlick
		NAY: 1 - Bonamici
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	011	Chair Greenlick
HB 3088 –	WORK SESSION	
	014	Chair Greenlick
	024	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT B)
44A	036	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	043	Chair Greenlick
	047	Rep. Bruun
	048	Chair Greenlick
	049	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	053	Chair Greenlick
	058	Rep. Flores
	060	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	060	Chair Greenlick
	065	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	088	Vice-Chair Kotek
	090	Rep. Bonamici
	092	Ms. Thiele-Cirka

	098	Chair Greenlick
	100	Rep. Gelser
	102	Rep. Maurer
	107	Vice-Chair Kotek
	108	Chair Greenlick
	113	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to RESCIND HB 3088-1 amendments dated 04/11/07.
	116	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	122	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3088-4 amendments dated 04/27/07.
	124	Rep. Bonamici
	130	Chair Greenlick
	165	Rep. Gelser
	182	Chair Greenlick
	193	Rep. Gelser
	201	Chair Greenlick
	207	Rep. Maurer
	230	Chair Greenlick
	239	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	241	Chair Greenlick
HB 2648 – WORI	K SESSION	
	258	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT C)
	261	Jim Gardner, Representative, PhRMA
44A	288	Chair Greenlick
	290	Mr. Gardner
	303	Chair Greenlick
	305	Rep. Flores
	307	Chair Greenlick
	317	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	335	Chair Greenlick
	340	Mr. Gardner
	353	Chair Greenlick
	354	Mr. Gardner
	356	Rep. Bonamici
	359	Mr. Gardner
	364	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to RESCIND HB 2648-1 amendments dated 03/22/07.
	368	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	369	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2648-3 amendments dated 04/24/07.
	373	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	374	Chair Greenlick

	389	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	401	Chair Greenlick
	425	Vice-Chair Richardson
43B	003	Rep. Flores
	012	Rep. Richardson
	015	Rep. Gelser
	023	MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves HB 3088 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRALS to the
		committees on Ways and Means and Revenue BE RESCINDED and BE REFERRED to the
	030	committee on Rules.
	038	Rep. Bruun Vice-Chair Kotek
	040	Chair Greenlick
	043	Rep. Maurer
	045	Rep. Gelser
	070	VOTE: 7-2-0
		AYE: 7 - Bonamici, Bruun, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek, Richardson, Greenlick
		NAY: 2 - Flores, Maurer
43B		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	072	Chair Greenlick
HB 2733 – V	WORK SESSION	
110 2700	088	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT D)
	104	Chair Greenlick
	144	Rep. Cannon
	155	Bruce Bishop, State Legislative Director, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS)
	198	Dave Fiskum, Representative, Providence Health System
	241	Chair Greenlick
	245	Mr. Fiskum
	261	Rep. Bonamici
	266	Mr. Fiskum
	288	Chair Greenlick
	299	Mr. Bishop
	305	Chair Greenlick
	311	Mr. Bishop
	314	Mr. Fiskum
	326	Rep. Flores
	332	Chair Greenlick
	390	Mr. Fiskum
	410	Mr. Bishop
	418	Rep. Flores
44B	004	Mr. Bishop
	009	Rep. Bruun
	010	Mr. Bishop
	012	Vice-Chair Richardson
	025	Chair Greenlick
	026	Rep. Bonamici

	030	Mr. Fiskum
	043	Mr. Bishop
	047	Chair Greenlick
	048	Mr. Bishop
	051	Chair Greenlick
HB 2648 – V	VORK SESSION	
	061	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 2648 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
44B	065	Vice-Chair Richardson
	068	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	083	Rep. Bruun
	114	VOTE: 7-2-0
		AYE:7 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek, Maurer,Richardson, GreenlickNAY:2 - Bruun, FloresChair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	122	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 2953 – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	128	Chair Greenlick
	130	Rep. Maurer
	133	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	146	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT E)
	179	Ms. Thiele-Cirka (EXHIBIT F)
	182	Michael Becker, Vice-President of Public Policy & Community
	200	Affairs, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of Oregon Chair Greenlick
	204	Mr. Becker
	208	Chair Greenlick
	212	Mr. Becker
	217	Chair Greenlick
	226	Vice-Chair Richardson
	239	Rep. Maurer
	259	Rep. Flores
	268	Chair Greenlick
	304	Rep. Bonamici
	321	Rep. Bruun
	327	Chair Greenlick
	333	Rep. Gelser
		1
	335	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2953-1 amendments dated 04/20/07.
	339	VOTE: 9-0-0
	341	Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2953 to the floor with a
	371	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means.
	355	VOTE: 6-3-0
		AYE: 6 - Bonamici, Bruun, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,

	Greenlick
	NAY: 3 - Flores, Maurer, Richardson
45A	Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
360	Chair Greenlick
HB 3099 – WORK SESSION	
370	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS G – M)
410	Chair Greenlick
411	Ms. Thiele-Cirka (EXHIBIT N)
430	Chair Greenlick
002	Rep. Gelser
013	Rep. Flores
016	Chair Greenlick
018	Rep. Flores
020	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3099-2 amendments dated 4/23/07.
022	Chair Greenlick
025	VOTE: 9-0-0
025	Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
026	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 3099 to the floor with a DO
020	PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
029	Rep. Bonamici
063	Vice-Chair Kotek
067	Rep. Cannon (EXHIBIT O)
093	Vice-Chair Richardson
105	Rep. Gelser
137	Rep. Bruun
169	Chair Greenlick
197	Vice-Chair Kotek withdraws motion
206	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 3099 AS AMENDED to the floor WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to
	passage.
213	Chair Greenlick
219	Rep. Bonamici
230	Rep. Gelser
249	VOTE: 5-3-1
	AYE: 5 - Bruun, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek, Greenlick
	NAY: 3 - Bonamici, Maurer, Richardson
	ABSENT: 1 - Flores
	Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED. REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
252	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3501 – WORK SESSION</u>	Chan Oreennek
45A 286	Chair Greenlick
290	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
302	Paul Phillips, Representative, Coalition for Healthy Oregon
502	(COHO) (EXHIBIT P)
312	Rep. Maurer
316	Chair Greenlick
321	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3501-2

		amendments dated 04/27/07.
	323	Vice-Chair Kotek
	331	VOTE: 6-0-3
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 3 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser
	333	Vice-Chair Richardson
	338	Vice-Chair Kotek
	341	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 3501 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.
	353	VOTE: 6-0-3
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 3 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. RICHARDSON will lead discussion on the floor.
	358	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3097 – </u>	WORK SESSION	
	379	Chair Greenlick
	384	Rep. Maurer
46A	008	Chair Greenlick
	016	Rep. Maurer
	019	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 3097-4 amendments dated 04/25/07.
	022	VOTE: 5-0-4
	022	EXCUSED: 4 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	023	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 3097 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
	020	Means by prior reference.
	029	VOTE: 5-0-4 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Ave.
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 4 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
46A	030	Chair Greenlick
	WORK SESSION	
IID 0077 -	040	Chair Greenlick
	040	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:33 p.m.
	דדט	chan Greennek aujourns the meeting at 5.55 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HJM 23, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 3088, -4 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 2648, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- D. HB 2733, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- E. HB 2953, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- F. HB 2953, OMIP Fiscal Impact Statement, staff, 2 pp
- G. HB 3099, written testimony of Sen. Alan Bates, staff, 4 pp
- H. HB 3099, written testimony of Lisanne Pearcy, staff, 2 pp
- I. HB 3099, written testimony of Roger Burt, staff, 1 p

- J. HB 3099, written testimony of Dr. Jim Thompson, staff, 3 pp
- K. HB 3099, written testimony of Dr. Mel Kohn, staff, 1 p
- L. HB 3099, written testimony of April Love, staff, 81 pp
- M. HB 3099, written testimony of Jim Neilson, staff, 1 p
- N. HB 3099, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
- O. HB 3099, written testimony, Rep. Ben Cannon, 2 pp
- P. HB 3501, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p